IJ SANNER UNION

Laser Crystals

NLO Crystals
Birefringent Crystals
AO and EO Crystals

Magneto-optical Crystal

Nd:Glass

Crystal

Nd:Glass

Introductions

Nd:Glass is suitable for high power solid-state
lasers, the shape and dimension is based on the
customers’ request.

- The dimension of bar blank is not larger than
300X200mm

- The dimension of Rod blank is not larger than
Dia.40X300mm

Basic Properties

Nd

vd
Transformation
Temperature(°C)
Softening Temperature(°C)
Coefficient of Linear Thermal
Expansion

(100~300°C) (10-7°C-1)
Nd203 (wt%)
Nd 3+ Consistency

(1020 ons/cm3)
Cross Section for Stimulated

Emission (10%cm?)
Fluorescence Lifetime (wus)
Central Wavelength (nm)
Density (g/cm®)

Refractive Index Temperature

Coefficient
(20°C~40C) (10°%C™H

To find out more about Optics, please visit http://www.buoptics.com

1.5296

64.6

485

520

118

3.0

3.1

4.0

320

1054

2.85

Banner Union Applied Optics Co., Ltd.



