

Laser Crystals

NLO Crystals

Birefringent Crystals

AO and EO Crystals

Magneto-optical Crystal

Nd:Glass

Introductions



Nd:Glass is suitable for high power solid-state lasers, the shape and dimension is based on the customers' request.

- The dimension of bar blank is not larger than $300\!\times\!200\text{mm}$
- The dimension of Rod blank is not larger than $\label{eq:discrete} \mbox{Dia.40} \times \mbox{300mm}$

Basic Properties

Items	Specification
Nd	1.5296
Vd	64.6
Transformation Temperature(°C)	485
Softening Temperature(°C)	520
Coefficient of Linear Thermal Expansion (100~300°C) (10-7°C-1)	118
Nd2O3 (wt%)	3.0
Nd 3+ Consistency (1020 ons/cm3)	3.1
Cross Section for Stimulated Emission (10 ⁻²⁰ cm ²)	4.0
Fluorescence Lifetime (μs)	320
Central Wavelength (nm)	1054
Density (g/cm³)	2.85
Refractive Index Temperature Coefficient (20°C~40°C) (10 ⁻⁶ °C ⁻¹)	-5.3